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Research Methodology ACORN
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B N=500 sizing survey

® Mix of door-knocks and telephone interviews

® Market representative of population ages 15 and up — quotas for...
€ Housing Type
& Age
@ Locality (North / South / East / West / Central)
€ Race
€ Gender

® All decision makers or influencers of internet at home
B N=210 segment survey - Phone interviews among...
® N=70 Newly installed TP residents (Less than 1 year TP installation)
® N=70 New fibre broadband customers (Less than 1 year on Fibre Broadband)

® N=70 Older fibre broadband users
B Interviews conducted from 24 Aug - 28 September 2012
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home internet plans o7

‘ 2011 internet accessibility I ‘ 2012 internet accessibility I

Do not

Access  jccess the A Do not
Internet  jnternet at . ceess access the
through o internet

other means 1o through internet 3t
6% other means home 4%
3%

Base: Main Study 2011 n=504 Base: Main Study 2012 n=535

Penetration of home internet plans remains stable at 93%
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Usage of internet at home - Frequency ACOR?

2%

2% 214 % 3%
| 439, 3%
7%
87%
76%
|
2011 2012

N/
1 Less than 1x a week
1 Once a week
L12-3 days a week
M 4-6 days a week
.1 Daily ...but frequency of use has

gone up - 87% use daily.

Base: 2011: n=504
Base 2012 n=496
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0,
Access email 87%
| 84%
(o)
o)
Online banking 60%
45%
47%
Online Sh i
line Shopping Ho
i . 37%
Online gaming
34%

0,

Download music _ 33A
o)
Download Videos’ etc _ 27/’
0,
Online file storage 19%
29%

(o)

Online calls / conferencing _ 16%

Upload video content _ 15% | . 2011 - 2012

i Base 2011 Main: n=504
';penNet Base: Home Internet Users n=511

UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU

What are they using the internet for
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What are they using the internet for
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Access work files
Download music

Download videos, etc

-#-15-24 years old

Upload video content

Online banking
Buy tickets online

25-34 years old

Online Shopping

Online gaming

Online calls / conferencing

-%-35-49 years old

Online file storage
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-%-50 years & Above

Base: Home Internet Users n=511 Page 8



Awareness
of Fibre
Initiatives
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Awareness of Fibre Initiative Names e

ACORN J/
100% -
75% 699 /3%
0% 42%
36%
25% -
0% {

Optical Fibre Broadband

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

OpenNet Next Generation NBN Singapore Next Gen Broadband

Base: Main Sample 2011 n=504
Main Sample 2012 n=535

1 Aware 2011 ™ Aware 2012
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h TP Installation e

- 68% |

2011 Overall
(N=222)

2012 Overall

84%
(N=147)

Satisfaction with TP installation has gone up

i1 Dissatisfied/Neutral | 1Satisfied
_mpenNet Page 12
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Drill down on Satisfaction with TP Installation

...specifically more satisfied with logistics and service.

84%
{ |
2012 Overall 16% 67% | 18%
(N=147)

Date and timing 16% 65% ‘ 20%
arrangements

Customer service | 18% ‘ 64% ‘ 18%

lity of installati
Quality o installation y75% 99 14%
e.g. Materials used
i1 Dissatisfied/Neutral | Satisfied L1 Very Satisfied
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Satisfaction of current internet

ACORN

Overall satisfaction not very different, but 50% more

fibre broadband users are very satisfied.

Fibre Broadband Users

n=123

Non Fibre Broadband
Users (ADSL , Cable, etc)

n=254

i1 Neutral / Not satisfied

dADpenNet

26%

25%

47%

58%

| Satisfied

| Very Satisfied

27%

18%

%
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Issues with the internet e
ACORN /7
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The following issues were tested among respondents....

Dropped connections

Much slower internet connection during peak periods e.g weekends, 10pm-11pm on weekdays
Takes very long for movies to stream

Takes very long to download files

Takes very long for page to load

Internet calls have poor quality e.g. Skype / MSN

Internet connection is very slow when there are a few people in the house using it at the same time
Pages with many images takes very long to load e.g. Shopping sites
During online gaming, get killed due to slow connection

. Missing a critical moment during online transactions due to slow connections E.g. Booking tickets,
online auction, online trading

@pen Net Page 15



“Problems I reqularly face with my connection” %
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“Non-fibre users more likely to have problems with...”
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--Non-Fibre Users

M Difference -+Fibre Users
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Interest in
ACORN 3/ Fibre




Interest to sign up for Fibre Broadband A

‘ % of respondents having received a Fibre Broadband advertisement / promotion l

2011 2012

Base: n=172 Base: n=251

Interest to sign up for fibre has increased

dADpenNet age 15

DDDDDDDDDDDDDDD



at will interest you to sign up for fibre NOW?” oF
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Low Quite significant Compelling

Download a full movie in 3-5 minutes

All members of the household can use the internet at the same time
without it slowing down

Access international websites at a faster speed e.g. Promised international
speeds of 15mbps with Fibre

Instantly upload & share photos at full resolution without any compression

Connect to US-based TV and video services like Hulu and Netflix, which are
usually not open to those living outside of the US

A website which provides advice on how to optimise your fibre broadband
at home, with online “live” help for any fibre broadband issues

Cloud processing - allows you to run very processor intensive programs (e.g.
Diablolll, PhotoShop) by tapping cloud processing power elsewhere.

Real time home surveillance on your mobile

Face-to-face medical consultation from home / Remote medical
consultation

Attend interactive lessons from home via online conference e.g. Get asked
qguestions from the lecturer in real time, raise questions during a lecture

1

0% 25% 50% 75%
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